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1000 Interviews
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%

Q1. What is your title?

Q2. How many employees does your
company have? Please include full
time and part time employees.

Q3. In what state is your company
headquartered?

Q4. Are you registered to vote?

Q5. Thinking back over all state and
national elections that have been held
since you registered to vote, have you
voted in...?

Q6. How many days a week do you
read or watch national or international
news? If you rarely or never read or
watch national or international news,
justputa"0."

Q7. How many times in the past two
years or so have you either written,
emailed or called an elected official
[LOCAL, STATE OR NATIONAL] about any
issue, or attended a political rally of
some kind? If never, just puta "0."
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Q8. Are you, or is your firm, a member y local Chamber of C TZ—Z@ 3325}' E:os‘; I\mds‘g:’e/St V%;
es, my local Chamber of Commerce...........c.coc.veeveenee o o o b b
of me %ha!“ber Ofd Commerce ¥ Yes, my state Chamber of COMMEICe .................. 28 2% 2 25 35
GlifollIisr L Eliiess) Eeihleae) Jielo: Yes, the US Chamber of COMMEGe ... 16 19 15 7 23
[CHECK ALL THAT APPLY] Yes, another business advocacy group such as the
Small Business Advisory Council, National Federation
of Independent Business, €tC. .........cccocovrrinirrnininin. 19 16 18 25 14
| used to be a member of my local Chamber of
Commerce, but am not anymore............c.ccveeerereereenennn. 15 10 10 8 30
| used to be a member of my state Chamber of
Commerce, but am not anymore............c.ccveveverrevrirennnnn. 16 14 17 16 17
| used to be a member of the US Chamber of
Commerce, but am not anymore...........cc.ccveevcvrevrirennnn. 9 10 9 7 12
| used to be a member of another business advocacy
group, but am not anymore ...........cccveverevereicreresrennnn, 5 4 3 10 3
No, | am not a member of a Chamber of Commerce
and never have DEEN. ... 29 32 30 32 21
CURRENT MEMBER (NET) ...ccovvreeiirnerneeneereereereeneene 63% 62 57 61 71
Q9. All of these issues may be e " s and k Total South East Midwest West
; ; conomic issues, like creating jobs and keeping taxes
'mpoft.a’?t’ but when it gom.es to where affordable........ooc e 30% 36% 36% 27% 21%
a po"t"?'a“ stands, which issue is the National security issues, like defeating terrorism and
MOST important to you? making America safe and SECUIE ..............ccoo.eevveereeeneenn. 26 24 25 29 28
Personal issues, like healthcare, education, and
ChIlACAE ... 17 16 13 25 12
Government issues, like making Washington and state
governments more efficient, effective and accountable.. 14 14 13 15 14
Social issues, like gay marriage, abortion and guns........ 13 11 13 4 25
Q9/110. All of these issues may be c o " e b and keeoin | Total South East Midwest West
; ; conomic issues, like creating jobs and keeping taxes
important, but when it comes to where BITONGDIL. ...t 56%  63%  56%  57%  48%
a F’O"t'(?'a“ stands, which issue is the National security issues, like defeating terrorism and
MOST important to you? [COMBINED] making America safe and SECUre .............ccccoooerrrerrrvrveeee 48 47 47 56 43
Personal issues, like healthcare, education, and
ChIlACAIE ... 34 32 35 43 28
Government issues, like making Washington and state
governments more efficient, effective and accountable.. 33 31 34 26 41
Social issues, like gay marriage, abortion and guns........ 29 27 28 18 41
Q11. Which of the following social _ . Total South East  Midwest ~ West
issues do you care about the most? Crime/keeping our streets Safe ........c..covvvereneereinnnn. 22% 23% 25% 24% 14%
GUN VIOIBNCE.....eeie e 15 10 18 21 1
Gun rights and gun control 14 12 12 20 15
The envIrONMENL.........c.cveiirieerie s 13 11 9 12 18
Racial equality and improving race relations.................. 9 12 9 7 8
Reforming the criminal justice System.........ccccoeveerrennn. 7 8 5 7 8
Drug legalization............cocreeeeneeeneneeeneeeseeeees 5 6 6 3 6
Same-sex marriage and LGBT rights..........cccovereerrennnn. 4 6 6 - 6
ADOTHON ..o 4 1 2 2 9
Religious freedom............covrrerrereirenineneneeneereeneeeeeens 3 5 3 2 4
Providing meaningful help for the mentally ll.................. 3 5 5 2 1
Q11112. Which of the following social Crimelkeen o saf % Sz_zlgl E;;; Mid;;?ft WZL;O;
; a rime/keeping our streets safe ..........ccccoverererrireinenn. b o o b b
I[z%uw?sm(é%]you care about the most! Gun rights and gun Control...........ccevreecnceneereereeeeneens 27 19 23 33 33
GUN VIOIBNCE......covereeriree et 26 22 27 31 23
The environNmMeNt.........c.oceurirnenieserce e 25 22 30 23 27
Racial equality and improving race relations................... 21 23 27 19 15
Reforming the criminal justice system 20 19 17 21 23
Drug legalization...........cocveererveecnieneenns 1 12 10 14 10
Providing meaningful help for the mentally ll.................. 9 9 8 12 8
Same-sex marriage and LGBT rights..........cccccvrrrerrinnnn. 8 12 7 3 12
Religious freedom...........c.covrerrereineneneneineeneseereeeeeens 8 11 8 5 9
ADOTHON ..o 8 7 5 4 14

EXP®SED

,y CMD

Discover more at PRWatch.org



lisagraves
Highlight

lisagraves
Highlight

lisagraves
Highlight


Luntz Global Page 3117
Q13. You said economic issues are Creati . ity and doodoaving o Total South East Midwest West
: i i reating economic opportunity and good-paying jobs
most important. Which of the following OT EVEIYONE s 2%  28% 2% 2%  31%
economic issues do you care about Keeping the cost of living and inflation down ............... 14 1 16 14 16
the most? Raising the minimum Wage ............ccocv.orrverrreenneeennneenns 12 1 9 22 6
Keeping taxes affordable............ccccoveviriininnncnenee, 11 11 7 1 15
Balancing my state's budget..........c.cocooeriininiinncnee 8 7 12 5 7
Reducing the deficit and addressing the national debt ... 6 4 7 9 5
Reducing regulations on small businesses...................... 6 10 6 4 4
FIghting POVEIY ......vvveeveicerce s 6 6 10 2 6
Reducing income inequality ..........ccccovrvevrrenrirennnrennns 6 3 9 10 1
Increasing take-home pay ........cccoeveevirenreeesiesninns 5 8 3 1 9
Q13/14. You said economic issues are Creati . it and doodoaring o Total South East Midwest West
i ; i reating economic opportunity and good-paying jobs
most |mp Or.tant' Which of the following fOr VEIYONE......oucviiciciie e 41% 47% 34% 33% 49%
economic issues do you care about Keeping the cost of living and inflation down .................. 29 28 25 33 31
the most? [COMBINED] Keeping taxes affordable............ooowroerrssserrrssrcene 25 24 24 27 23
Balancing my state's budget..........ccccovvvevriieniinnsinnnn, 18 16 19 17 23
Raising the minimum wage 17 15 18 26 1"
Reducing income inequality 16 18 16 24 6
Reducing regulations on small businesses..................... 16 17 18 13 17
Fighting POVEIY ......veeevccrce s 14 15 17 10 14
Increasing take-home pay ........cccoevveevreeriessicsnnnns 12 14 16 6 14
Reducing the deficit and addressing the national debt ... 11 7 13 12 13
Q15. You said personal issues are most Total South East Midwest West
important. Which of the following Accesg to affor.dable heglthcare ...................................... 27% 20% 29% 36% 17%
. Improving public education.........c.ccoeevrrerrireesiresninns 15 23 10 14 13
personal issues do you care about the Improving children's health................oooo 1 14 9 20 7
most? Reforming welfare and dependency 10 5 20 6 12
Better roads, highways and transportation.................... 10 14 6 7 17
Making college more affordable .............cccovverernceeinnen. 9 8 9 2 20
Universal childCare ...........ocoverieeneeeseeeseees 7 10 5 9 5
Paid maternity/parental Ieave............ccccoounnererniereinnn. 6 6 6 5 6
Ending gender discrimination .............ccccoeveeeineniennees 2 * 6 2 2
Q1516. You said personal issues are Total South East Midwest West
most important. Which of the following Accesg to affor.dable heglthcare ...................................... 41% 33% 44% 46% 38%
. Improving public education............ccccoevenenienininieins 37 40 27 46 30
personal issues do you care about the ITIDTOVING CHIIIEN'S NEaI. ..o % 29 0B 30 14
most? [COMBINED] Better roads, highways and transportation..................... 21 27 22 13 27
Reforming welfare and dependency...........ccccovvuveerinnnee 21 16 31 19 17
Making college more affordable .............cccovreerernceeinnen. 20 17 15 16 36
Universal childCare ...........ocoeevnieineeeseeeseees 18 23 19 19 1
Paid maternity/parental Ieave............ccccovunnerernceeinnnn. 9 10 8 7 14
Ending gender discrimination .............ccccoeeieeineniennees 8 6 9 4 13
Q17. You said government issues are . - _ Total South East  Midwest ~ West
most important. Which of the following Makmg govemment more efficient and effective............. 27% 26% 39% 29% 18%
A Ending COrrUPtioN ..........civeiriirieieeeeessee s 24 26 18 26 25
economic issues do you care about Stopping the power of special interest groups ................ 15 7 20 21 13
the most? Holding government accountable 12 8 4 10 24
Eliminating government waste ......... 12 19 10 7 12
Eliminating unnecessary or duplicative programs........... 5 10 5 3 4
Reining in bureaucrats...........cccocveenesnsncnenenes 4 4 4 5 3
Q19. All of these issues may be . o Total South East Midwest West
important, but when it comes to where Economic development and tax |ncer.1t|vels ................ 21% 2% 19% 22% 17%
- A R Workforce development and education issues relating
an elected official stands, which issue to the availability of qualified WOTKErS ..............rocree. 17 17 13 23 17
is the MOST important to you as a Employer mandates such wages, paid leave, and
business leader? predictive SChedUling ...........oevvveeerveeeeeeeereeseeeseee oo 15 13 16 18 13
Finding state solutions to rising healthcare costs............ 13 12 19 8 12
Civil rights issues such as non-discrimination acts and
the Religious Freedom and Restoration Acts (RFRA) ... 9 8 13 5 10
Climate issues such as environmental regulations and
CleAN POWET ..ot 9 7 6 7 17
The impact the legalization of marijuana has on
employers maintaining a safe workplace ............c.cc...... 7 6 3 1 9
Transportation issues including roads, infrastructure,
AN gAS TAXES ... 5 5 8 4 2
State preemptions of local mandates..............cccocevvenee. 4 6 5 2 3

EXP®SED

,y CMD

Discover more at PRWatch.org



lisagraves
Highlight

lisagraves
Highlight

lisagraves
Highlight


Luntz Global Page 4117

Q19/20. All of these issues may be . - Total South East Midwest West
important, but when it comes to where Economic development and tax |ncer)t|vgs ................ 36% 44% 33% 40% 28%
- - Workforce development and education issues relating
an elected official stands, which issue to the avalability of qualified WOKErS........................ 2 % 29 36 27
is the MOST important to you as a Employer mandates such wages, paid leave, and
business leader? [COMBINED] Predictive SCheUING .............urereeeeeeeeenssssssseeeeeneeee 31 32 32 32 29
Finding state solutions to rising healthcare costs............ 25 23 33 23 22
Civil rights issues such as non-discrimination acts and
the Religious Freedom and Restoration Acts (RFRA) ... 20 17 21 10 32
Climate issues such as environmental regulations and
ClEAN POWET ...ttt 19 16 16 14 30
The impact the legalization of marijuana has on
employers maintaining a safe workplace .............c.......... 16 16 10 26 13
Transportation issues including roads, infrastructure,
aNd gaS tAXES .uvuvvrcee s 11 10 17 1 7
State preemptions of local mandates...........c..cccocvuvenee. 10 9 1 8 12
Q21. You said climate issues are most Vovinat " - toad of fossi fuels and Total South East Midwest West
; i ; oving to renewable energy, instead of fossil fuels an
mportaqt. Which of the following other limited reSOUICES ..........ccvvrerniriririnereeieeieeienns 33% 37% 26% 25% 38%
climate issues do you care about the Reducing dependence on Middle Eastern countries for
most? T 12 14 8 15 13
Reducing polUtion .......c.ccercerceree s 10 7 7 12 12
Reducing the regulatory burden on businesses.............. 10 5 13 20 7
Ending special deals for special interests ............ 9 6 9 - 15
Making energy more affordable for everyone 8 7 6 13 8
Increasing production of energy to meet American
ABMANG.......o oo 7 7 14 7 2
Reducing the power and scope of government
AJENCIES ...ttt 7 5 10 7 5
Creating a more level playing field in the energy market 4 12 7 - 1
Q21/22. You said climate issues are Vovin & " toad of fossi fuels and Total South East  Midwest  West
i ; ; oving to renewable energy, instead of fossil fuels an
m.o st |mportant. Which of the following other limited reSoUrCeS ..o 52% 54% 46% 38% 61%
climate issues do you care about the Reducing pollution 28 16 17 25 41
most? [COMBINED] Ending special deals for special interests ....................... 22 20 20 13 29
Reducing dependence on Middle Eastern countries for
Ol ettt 19 31 12 23 16
Increasing production of energy to meet American
AEMANG. ... 18 23 28 27 7
Reducing the regulatory burden on businesses.............. 17 11 19 30 14
Creating a more level playing field in the energy market 14 20 26 5 10
Reducing the power and scope of government
AENCIES ...ttt 14 8 20 17 13
Making energy more affordable for everyone.................. 14 17 12 23 9
Q23. You said employer mandate . N Total South East  Midwest ~ West
issues are most important. Which of Ralsmg the minimum LA e 22% 34% 25% 16% 13%
oo Reducing government regulation of employee benefits.. 19 13 12 26 24
the following issues do you care about Keeping the minimum wage the same/lowering the
the most? TUIMUM WAGE e orsesseseerseerseseseesersseree 17 5 2 27 9
Regulations concerning hiring, promoting, and firing
EMPIOYEES ..ot 15 16 23 12 9
Maternity and paternity leave ... 8 10 4 4 12
Predictive SCheduling.........coooeurerienenreinceeseees 8 14 4 2 1
Mandatory paid leave/sick ime ..........cccouvereereerrerrrnenn. 7 2 5 7 13
Regulations concerning zoning and land use ................. 5 6 1 5 9
Q23/24. You said employer mandate - N Total South East  Midwest —West
issues are most important. Which of Ralsmg.the MINIMUM Wage .....ccooovvesvve s = 46% 48% 43% 51% 42%
N Regulations concerning hiring, promoting, and firing
the following issues do you care about EMPIOYEES ...rrrrerseeseeeeseesessees s s 36 31 52 37 20
the most? [COMBINED] Reducing government regulation of employee benefits.. 30 27 25 33 37
Keeping the minimum wage the same/lowering the
PMINIMUM WAGE ..ttt sseees 24 11 33 35 18
Mandatory paid leave/sick ime ..........cccouvereereerrerrrnenn. 20 18 18 16 29
Regulations concerning zoning and land use ................. 17 25 10 10 22
Predictive SCheduling.........coooeurerienenreinceeseees 16 24 9 1 20
Maternity and paternity leave ............ccooevenenicncniennee 11 16 10 8 12
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Q25. You said civil rights issues are o Total South East Midwest West
most important. Which of the following Race-based discrimination ..., 23% 9% 21% 17% 30%
. d bout th 0 Criminal JUSHCE ISSUES ......c.vuverererireireiriereieeeee e 20 32 17 24 15
ISsues do you care about the most: Economic opportunity iSSUES............cceeereeereenieineininines 19 19 13 1 24
INcome iNEQUANILY.......ccevrreeeeeeeeeescee e 14 9 25 14 9
Gender discrimination...........cccveeerennneneereeseeeeene 13 19 6 17 13
Religious freedom 1aws ...........cocvrirrnerieineneseees 8 10 5 9 7
LGBT discrimination ............c.ccooeureereeunenerseneeneeeseeeeeies 3 2 6 10 *
Q25/26. You said civil rights issues are S Total ~South East  Midwest ~ West
most important. Which of the following CrlmmaI‘ Justlcellssues ..................................................... 43% 53% 47% 34% 39%
issues do you care about the most? :gcome mequa'lllty.....' ...... B 37 18 36 37 47
ace-based disCrimiNation ...........ccccoevvveercenereereereenenn. 33 15 49 34 32
[COMBINED] Economic opportunity iSSUES............cccceevevreverereeienienaes 30 29 32 25 32
Gender disCrimination.............cocveereererrererneeneeneereeeeeeens 25 30 12 37 27
Religious freedom 1aws ..........ccocvvereveecicieeeeseiee s 18 28 14 16 16
LGBT discrimination ...........coeeeeeeererrerneeneeneeneereeeereenneens 13 26 10 17 8
Q27. You said transportation issues are Vaking i y I Total South East Midwest West
i ; i aking transportation spending more efficient an
most m(;portant. Wh'%h Otft:]he fonci,‘;" 9 IECVE st 2% 5%  48% 4% 3%
ISsues do you care about the most: Keeping gas taxes Iow .........ccoccevvevreesnneenisessneens 18 30 6 21 21
Creating new jobs through infrastructure projects........... 14 4 9 22 25
Keeping transportation and shipping costs low............... 1 9 19 8 -
Improving roads, bridges, and highways where | do
DUSINESS ..ottt 11 19 5 13 6
Investing in new types of transport, like high speed rail.. 10 16 1 6 30
Increased funding for infrastructure through gas taxes... 8 5 10 5 10
Updating our national air traffic control system................ 2 2 2 - 3
Q27/28. You said transportation issues Vaking o y I Total South East Midwest West
i ; aking transportation spending more efficient an
?rﬁ’ most |mpo(|;tant. Which bOft :Ee IECVE 1t 03% 4%  63% 3% 5%
oflowing 1Ssues do you care about the Keeping gas taxes low 32 40 23 31 44
most? [COMBINED] Creating new jobs through infrastructure projects........... 30 23 14 46 53
Keeping transportation and shipping costs low............... 25 9 45 18 9
Improving roads, bridges, and highways where | do
DUSINESS ..ottt 23 23 30 22 1
Investing in new types of transport, like high speed rail.. 21 33 4 24 41
Increased funding for infrastructure through gas taxes... 18 22 12 17 27
Updating our national air traffic control system................ 8 7 9 3 12
Q29. You said economic development Vaking - dimat ey toward Total South East Midwest West
; ; i aking the economic climate more friendly towards
Wﬁ t:X Ifnfﬁ ntlfv?ls a.re ”.‘OSt Im%ortant' DUSINESSES......ouvrerernircireciei it 15% 22% 11% 9% 19%
Ich ot the Tollowing Issues do you Attracting more businesses and jobs to your state ......... 14 12 13 13 17
care about the most? Providing better tax incentives for small businesses....... 12 14 12 9 13
Growing the economy through job creation .................... 12 11 14 10 15
Making the tax system more fair .........ccccocovvrreneniennee 11 6 14 16 10
Simplifying the tax Code .......ccovvirriririeeereeeen, 10 6 9 20 4
Making the government more accountable to taxpayers 9 10 6 9 9
Addressing income inequality...........c..coeveveerivneerernerrnins 7 7 10 6 6
Punishing businesses that move jobs overseas to
AOAGE tAXES ... 5 7 5 4 6
Ensuring the wealthy pay their fair share ...........c.c..c....... 4 5 7 3 1
Q29/30.  You said  economic Vaking | . ; Total South East Midwest West
; ; aking the economic climate more friendly towards
devek.)pment and t_ax incentives .are DUSINESSES ... 30% 41% 20% 20% 39%
_mOSt important. Which of the following Providing better tax incentives for small businesses....... 25 23 24 26 25
issues do you care about the most? Making the tax system more fair ...............cccoovvveeverrreeene. 24 19 29 29 19
[COMBINED] Growing the economy through job creation ................... 23 22 27 16 26
Attracting more businesses and jobs to your state ......... 21 22 23 19 23
Simplifying the taX Code .......c.covrrerrereirererereereeene 21 17 18 35 9
Making the government more accountable to taxpayers 19 26 12 14 25
Addressing income inequality..........ccccoverreerrerineerinineanee 15 10 23 13 14
Punishing businesses that move jobs overseas to
A0AGE tAXES ..o 14 10 13 21 12
Ensuring the wealthy pay their fair share..............c.......... 9 11 1 7 8
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Q31. You said healthcare costs are Replacing the Affordable Care Act T‘z’—ﬁ?/' 33‘65}' Ef;; Midz‘q’;St %
i i i eplacing the Affordable Care Act..........cocovenenirrernnn. o o o b b
.mOSt m(;portant. Whl%h of ;E]he fo”O,\;VIng Keeping healthcare costs low for American families....... 17 10 1 43 8
issues do you care about the most Making healthcare costs more affordable for small
DUSINESSES.......vvvieeeeieeeeee et 13 16 16 12 3
Finding state-based solutions to healthcare coverage
ISSUBS ovveereeeraereecseeeeeessesetssses et esse sttt ssesnes 12 14 17 5 10
Expanding access and coverage to more people............ 9 7 7 4 19
Giving employees more choices and control over their
healthcare Options ..........cccceveievieeieeee s 9 12 14 2 7
Promoting innovation in the healthcare sector to reduce
COStS and SAVE lIVES .......ceuvveereireireeeeecrseesereeseee e 9 6 14 3 9
Freedom to decide whether to provide benefits like
Dirth CONEIOL........ceieec s 6 9 3 7 7
Reducing government regulation and red tape................ 4 7 3 3 5
Q31/32. You said healthcare costs are <eeoing health is low for American famil Tg—é‘i/' S%‘éﬁ? E;SS‘; Midsv;;St wziff;
i ; ; eeping healthcare costs low for American families........ o o o o o
!TIOSt m dportant. Which bOf t{] (?hfollowwj[g Replacing the Affordable Care Act...........cccocevevrerernnnee. 30 26 27 33 36
ISSues Co you care about hé most Giving employees more choices and control over their
[COMBINED] NEAHNCATE OPHONS ..o 29 30 23 40 25
Making healthcare costs more affordable for small
DUSINESSES ...ttt 25 27 24 14 37
Finding state-based solutions to healthcare coverage
ISSUBS ovveereeeeaeseeeseeseeseseeetseseeseb sttt seenes 20 22 23 21 13
Promoting innovation in the healthcare sector to reduce
COStS and SAVE lIVES ......cocuieeiceciricrereeee e 19 15 30 12 15
Expanding access and coverage to more people. ........... 18 18 24 4 25
Reducing government regulation and red tape................ 10 13 10 6 13
Freedom to decide whether to provide benefits like
Dirth CONOL........veeeeeciecie s 10 12 4 13 12
Q33. You said issues surrounding -y ) < <afe and ble for ad Total South East Midwest West
- ioati nsuring marijuana is safe and accessible for adults
.mar”uana Iegallzatlon are mPSt who want to use it recreationally ...........cccoevieinirininnnnns 28% 26% 5% 44% 17%
!mportant. Which of the foIIOW|ng Putting smart laws in place surrounding the legalization
issues do you care about the most? of marijuana, similar to our alcohol [aWS ..................... 21 27 25 10 33
Punishing states like Colorado and Washington that
have already legalized marijuana..........c.ccoveererrcerernnen. 19 5 12 34 10
Making sure marijuana is only available to those who
have a medical NEed ..........cccovuivvieieinieeree s 14 17 28 3 21
Measures to ensure employees do not drive or report
to work under the influence ...........ccoeveneninncnieienns 10 18 12 3 1
Keeping marijuana illegal, even for medicinal purposes. 9 7 19 8
Q33/34. You said issues surrounding out s in o G the edalina Total South East  Midwest  West
1 i7ati utting smart laws in place surrounding the legalization
.mar”uana Iegallzatlon are mPSt of marijuana, similar to our alcohol laws ......................... 52% 55% 39% 52% 59%
!mportant. Which of the following Ensuring marijuana is safe and accessible for adults
issues do you care about the most? Who want to USe it reCreationally .......c...eeeeeereerrersen 52 43 31 78 27
[COMBINED] Punishing states like Colorado and Washington that
have already legalized marijuana............ccccocovvveunerreennee 36 11 21 51 45
Measures to ensure employees do not drive or report
to work under the iNfluence ........cccoveevrenenenerereenns 28 50 38 8 33
Making sure marijuana is only available to those who
have a medical NEed ..........ocooeurerieinereceeseeees 19 28 43 3 22
Keeping marijuana illegal, even for medicinal purposes. 13 13 27 8 13
Q35. You said state preemption of local Ereuing. local  do mot overlv burd Total South East Midwest West
; ; nsuring local governments do not overly burden
mandates arg mQSt important. Which businesses when it comes t0 taxes........cccoureereerrerrrnnen. 25% 7% 33% 45% 19%
of the following issues do you care Encouraging local governments to work together
about the most? regionally to deliver efficient and effective services........ 21 47 7 4 25

Ensuring local governments do not overly burden
businesses when it comes to zoning and permitting

FEQUIALIONS ... s 17 13 1 21 22
Empowering local governments to  implement
innovative and proven best practices...........ccocoeneriennee 15 7 25 8 19

Ensuring local governments do not overly burden
businesses when it comes to union rules and

occupational liCenSiNg ..........ccoereerirereererereereeereeseeeenne 13 15 9 23 7
Ensuring local governments do not overly burden
businesses when it comes to wages and benefits .......... 9 11 14 - 8
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Q35/36. You said state preemption of Ereuing. local 4o ot Y burd Total South East Midwest West
i nsuring local governments do not overly burden
R%?lhm?ngatisllar? m.OSt Im%mtant' businesses when it comes t0 taxes.........ccccorvevrerrrennee 49% 39% 44% 57% 55%
ich of e foliowing Issues do you Empowering local governments to  implement
care about the most? [COMBINED] innovative and proven best practices............ccoooooovvvvee.. 38 31 34 67 28
Encouraging local governments to work together
regionally to deliver efficient and effective services......... 34 53 25 20 36
Ensuring local governments do not overly burden
businesses when it comes to zoning and permitting
FEQUIAIONS ... s 32 27 27 21 49
Ensuring local governments do not overly burden
businesses when it comes to union rules and
occupational licenSing ..........ccccvevererevereiesieeesenns 30 28 48 23 18
Ensuring local governments do not overly burden
businesses when it comes to wages and benefits .......... 18 22 22 12 14
Q37A. Over the last 4 years, has the Greativ d T;)_;ao/l S?w E;r‘; Midv;;ﬂ wzif;
i reatly IMProVed .........cceeviiiiiiiiiie s (] () () (] (]
economy in your state... SomMewhat IMProVEd..........oovveerveerveeereereesssesesseseeesseens 39 27 41 50 36
Slightly improved ..........cc.ccvievevieieieee e 25 33 24 24 14
No change - neither improved nor declined .................... 1 15 6 6 20
Slightly declined..........cccocvivererirerereeeeese e 6 4 8 9 5
Somewhat declined ..........covvreereerrereirrercnerereeeene 1 1 1 1 1
Greatly declined........c.cveevreereererererrecneseereeeene 1 1 - 2 *
IMPROVED (NET) ..o 80% 79 86 82 74
DECLINED (NET) c.oueriereeierineiseeeeeeeseeeesessseesssisneens 8 7 8 12 6
Q38B. Which term best describes the Erond T?_g/l S%%P Eg%sr; I\M7vz\3’§/st %
i H H MIENANY ...oeiiiii () (] (] 0 ()
environment for businesses in- your HOSHIE ... 24 13 19 22 37
state?

Q39. Generally speaking, do you have Total South East Midwest West
a favorable or unfavorable view of your Extremely favorable ... 22% 24% 21% 15% 30%
tate Chamber of C " Very favorable ... 37 31 33 39 44
State Lhamber or Lommerce: SOMewhat favorable..............ooooeoeeeresose 23 26 29 2% 14

Totally neutral—neither favorable nor unfavorable ......... 14 16 10 18 1
Somewhat unfavorable............ccooeeirinininieesien, 3 3 6 2 1
Very unfavorable ..........ccreenieene e 1 1 1 - *
Extremely unfavorable..........ccocvriininenneeneeees * * 1 1
FAVORABLE (NET) ..o 82% 80 83 78 87
UNFAVORABLE (NET) ... 4 4 7 3 1
Q40. Which statement about your Total South East Midwest West
state's Chamber of Commerce comes My state Chamber of Commerce is in touch with the
| tt w0 needs of businesses like mine. They understand the
closest o your view' challenges facing my business and are committed to
helping businesses like mine succeed. ..........cccccoverennecn. 68% 63% 66% 76% 66%
My state Chamber of Commerce doesn't understand
the challenges facing businesses like mine. They aren't
in touch with the needs of local businesses. I'm not
sure they're really helping my business or my state........ 32 37 34 24 34
Q41A. What's the best reason to Total South East Midwest West
' They're a great networking opportunity .............ccceeeeeenee 21% 20% 17% 18% 30%
sCupport ygur state’s  Chamber ~of They're an advocate for buSINESSES..........ccvvvrrerrerreninnss 19 16 16 26 15
ommerce: It's an effective way to market my business.................... 15 18 12 15 13
They fight for pro-business policies in our state............... 13 13 15 15 10
They provide great resources about best practices for
MY DUSINESS......oceieeieeneieerieeetsee et 13 13 17 12 1
They provide great benefits—like insurance
coverage—to their members...........cccoverenieneencninenne 11 13 10 1 10
It generates referrals from other members...........c......... 8 7 12 4 10
Q41/42A. What's the best reason to - Cetork i TZ_(t)é;/l S%ggl %s; _Mida\gt;st V%SJ
' ey're a great networking opportunity .............cccceeeeneen. b o o b b
Sélg:]gr?'nr(tarcggﬂé OI;::IGEE] Chamber  of They're an advocate for buSiNESSES..........ccvvverierireiennns 32 33 32 35 27
: They provide great resources about best practices for
MY DUSINESS.....ovriiicir i 31 29 39 32 24
They fight for pro-business policies in our state............... 31 24 31 41 23
They provide great benefits—like insurance
coverage—to their members...........ccoceevieierereiennnn, 26 32 18 27 22
It's an effective way to market my business..........c........ 24 24 19 16 41
It generates referrals from other members...................... 16 20 20 1 17
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Q43B. What is the most useful aspect Business devel ttins and stratedi T?Tt;/l S%P E1L7st; Midz‘g;St W%f‘;
MO ; TV usiness development tips and strategies............c.c........ b o b b b
to %emg f or po’;e?tl'a”)éh beg]g 611: Networking connections that could help my business..... 18 13 16 16 23
member of your slales amber o Legislative tracking on bills that could affect my
Commerce? DUSINESS ..o 13 10 19 12 11
Opportunities to market my business in Chamber
PUDIICALIONS. ... 12 17 5 18 1
Best practices from other companies in my industry....... 9 7 12 3 10
Group insurance coverage for my business................... 8 9 1 4 6
Advocacy for pro-business poliCies.............cuvererrerreinns 8 7 6 7 10
Salary survey information ..., 6 5 4 7 8
Sample contracts and policy documents........................ 5 6 5 4 4
Discounts on services for my busingss ..............cccceuunnee. 4 5 5 1 4
Q43/44B. What is the most useful Networkd ions that could helo v busi Tg_:;; 83‘1’3‘ E%t/ % Wﬁ;
. ; . etworking connections that could help my business..... o o o o o
aspect to being—or pOte,ntla”y being Business development tips and strategies.................... 29 28 30 39 22
a member of your state's Chamber of Legislative tracking on bills that could affect my
Commerce? [COMBINED] BUSINESS ..eoeooee oo 21 14 23 2% 21
Opportunities to market my business in Chamber
PUDIICALIONS.....vvcececieic e 20 31 13 27 16
Best practices from other companies in my industry....... 20 13 20 28 22
Advocacy for pro-business policies............coererierennns 19 16 23 14 21
Group insurance coverage for my business................... 19 25 19 10 20
Sample contracts and policy documents...............c.......... 17 14 10 16 25
Salary survey information............ccccveerveieeiicnieiennn, 13 11 12 13 16
Discounts on services for my business............cccccceuueeee. 12 17 16 6 8
Q45. What do you most look for your Total South East Midwest West
state Chamber of Commerce to OPPOMUNIEIES ...ttt 17% 23% 17% 16% 12%
ide? BENEMItS...cvueeeiee e 15 17 16 9 17
provide: LEAAETSNID .o 14 14 14 16 14
Information [CHAMBERY]..........cccevrenineeneereeneereereeeeneene 14 11 15 15 15
CONNECHIONS ... 13 9 9 23 9
AQVOCACY ...ttt 8 8 9 6 9
CommoN-SenSe SOIULIONS ........cevrererrriirriereerereiersnens 7 6 14 2 7
GUIJANCE ... 6 6 5 5 9
Insight [CHAMBER].........ooviveieieieiecieeiseseiseiee e, 6 5 2 9 8
Q45/46. What do you most look for your ——_— % S%ﬁ? E%sot/ % W%;J
PPOITUNITIES ...ttt 0 () () 0 0
State. q ,(7: hamber of - Commerce to Leadership.......ccevevcieieiireecee e 29 23 28 29 33
provide' [COMBINED] INfOrMation [CHAMBER] vovvevveerreesesersesessssese 7 23 2 30 2
BENEAItS....o.cvecvricie s 26 31 26 16 30
CONNECHIONS ... 24 20 22 31 24
Common-sense SOIUtIONS ...........ceveriveierierieieeeeieine 18 15 26 9 23
GUIJANCE ... 17 21 17 16 15
AQVOCACY ..ottt 16 16 17 16 16
Insight [CHAMBER].........ooviveieirieiecesiseesesece e 13 10 8 19 14
Q47A. When it comes to describing the - % % ESLSS"t/ % %
H H USINESS ...ttt e e e 0 () () 0 0
E,:z?:,)you work, which word do you like COMPANY ..o 45 43 45 53 32
Q48B. When it comes to describing the - Tg_g/l S‘;—‘;‘J‘ %s; %zg/st WGL;O}
H H MPIOYEES ...ttt () () () (] (]
people who work at a business, which WOTKETS oo 2% 21 % 34 31
word do you like more?
Q49A. Think about your role as a Total South East Midwest West
business leader. What kind of COSHY .o 24% 21% 12% 33% 25%
. . INEFFICIENE ..o 11 18 3 13 6
environmental regulations concern you BUrGAUCTALIC ..o 10 6 19 7 10
most? Thattheyare . SPECIAL INMEIESL .rrrersveersersessessersensesseeserse 9 10 13 6 9
INEFFECHVE ..o 8 12 9 2 1
HAMTUL ..o 8 6 12 6 9
WaShinGtoN.........coeerereeircecneereresee s 7 6 5 13 *
UNaccountable...........coceruriereceneerieineeeeiseee e 6 4 8 7 3
UNFAIF 1ot 5 6 3 4 7
Sweeping [CHAMBER]........cccovmiunrrrirnrnrineireiseee e 5 2 4 5 7
JODKIlING. ... 5 5 9 2 4
BUIENSOME ...ttt 4 3 2 2 8
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Q49/50A. Think about your role as a Cost % 33‘53' E3L4$°; Mkit‘g?/st v%s";
bus'ness Ieader What k|nd of 0S y ............................................................................ (] (] (] (] (]
environmental regulations concer you  EEE TS D) B
most? That they are ____. [COMBINED] e 17 2 20 11 15
JODKIMING. ... 16 13 13 14 24
BUIEAUCTALIC .....oveeeec e 16 15 27 9 16
UNFAIF 1ottt e 13 13 10 17 13
HAMIUL ..o 12 9 17 9 17
BUIdENSOME ... 11 9 10 14 12
Sweeping [CHAMBER]........cccoevivevereeieeeieeesene 11 11 10 12 1
UNaccouNtable..........cvveveeeeeeeeirereeseereeseeseeseeeee e 10 11 1 1 7
Washington........cccoueeriecre s 10 9 1 15 3
Q51B. What kind of environmental Efficiont T;)_éac; S‘ﬁﬁ? Erg‘; I\,Iid1v(\)’?/st WZL;’;
H i ICIENT....eiiiiii s (] (] (] (] (]
policy (tjo you TOSt support when it RESPONSIDIE.......coveiriciic s 14 15 14 20 10
comes 1o energy e 11 10 16 9 6
Business-friendly ...........ccoceveieviieiieieeeeese e 10 11 15 5 7
Environmentally-friendly ...........cccooevvereieienieieieeees 9 9 6 12 9
ClBAN ...t 8 7 6 1 10
EffECHVE ..ot 8 9 6 7 9
SUSLAINADIE .......ooceeeeie e 7 8 4 14 6
LT OO 6 6 4 4 10
HEAINY ..o 5 6 4 4 8
21st Century [CHAMBERY]......cccovnrueirinerneereereereeeeneene 5 8 6 4 4
Q51/52B. What kind of environmental Total South East Midwest West
policy do you most support when it Efﬁdent.:gi ....................................................................... gg% gg% g;% :2)’2% g;%
ESPONSIDIE ...
comes to energy? [COMBINED] ENVironmentally-Fendly ... 20 19 19 19 2%
SUSLAINADIE ... 20 19 26 18 17
ClBAN ... 20 21 16 32 16
RENEWADIE.........ceeic s 16 15 21 14 14
EffECHVE ..v.veiveicieeee e 16 17 13 18 17
BuSiNesS-riendly ..........ccvvueireirieereesee s 16 15 19 18 1
HEAINY ..o 13 14 9 10 19
GrEEN. ..ottt 13 15 10 6 18
21st Century [CHAMBER].......ccvuniuerininiireirerneieeene 8 11 9 7 6
Q53A. What aspect of government o | buci o have & {a ortune Total South East Midwest West
i ; urts small business who have to spend a fortune to
Legglatlon of env"?,? mental COMPIY covveiietrte et 21% 17% 22% 19% 28%
USINESSES concerns you most: There are already so many regulations it's impossible
to keep up With them ... 15 12 19 19 10
They cost jobs because companies can't afford to hire
NEW WOTKETS ..ottt sseses 15 10 17 17 17
They are often written by bureaucrats who don't
understand how business actually works.............c..c....... 14 15 14 9 19
They are drafted by lobbyists and special interests ........ 11 13 1 13 4
The regulations often are inefficient and ineffective........ 11 15 8 9 12
They prevent companies from being creative and
INNOVALIVE ..o 10 13 8 8 10
None of these concern me—the level of environmental
regulation is just fine. ..o 3 5 1 5 *
Q53/54A. What aspect of government i hurts small busi o have {a fotune Total South East Midwest West
i ; urts small business who have to spend a fortune to
Legglatlon of env'm”mentg' COMPIY e U% 4% 3% 3% 44%
USINESSes  concerns  you  mMostx There are already so many regulations it's impossible
[COMBINED] 0 KEEP UP WIth thEM «.vreeroereresese s ersessnsreeeree 32 31 34 34 27
The regulations often are inefficient and ineffective......... 29 27 38 29 22
They are drafted by lobbyists and special interests ........ 29 26 26 41 16
They cost jobs because companies can't afford to hire
NEW WOTKEFS ...eoeieerceeneeeesesseet et ssenes 26 22 22 23 40
They are often written by bureaucrats who don't
understand how business actually works....................... 24 30 25 14 28
They prevent companies from being creative and
INNOVALIVE ..o 21 30 22 13 20
None of these concern me—the level of environmental
regulation is just fine. ........c.coeeeereirreninenennereseeene 3 5 1 5 1

EXP®SED

,y CMD

Discover more at PRWatch.org




Luntz Global Page 10117

Qs55B. Which of the following facts best . . Total South East Midwest West
illustrates that environmental The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has
lat b harmful  t imposed almost $40 billion in new annual costs on
regL_J auons  can e armiu 0 Americans since 2009—more than all other agencies
businesses? combined. [HERITAGE].......ccccouovunrreinininsineseireeeinens 20% 11% 18% 23% 28%
New EPA rules would force consumers across America
to pay almost $300 billion in additional electricity costs
through 2030. ..o 17 11 23 14 17
New EPA rules are estimated to lead to 224,000 fewer
U.S. jobs on average, every year through 2030.
Millions of people now working will lose their jobs. ......... 16 21 17 7 18
EPA's Cross State Air Pollution rule would have an
impact on worker incomes equivalent to the annual loss
of 34,000 jobs from 2013 through 2037, compared with

EPA's claim of 700 jobs per year gained. [COC]............. 16 21 16 15 13

Proposed EPA rules would cost businesses more than

$50 billion. [COCT .uuvvmrvrerierirecrissisesiessesssiesisssssnanns 12 16 10 12 1

An additional $1 million in regulation-induced spending

produces a net decrease of 1.5 jobs. .......cccccovvverrcreinnee. 12 10 10 24 7

The cost of the Clean Air Act has been about $1 billion. 7 11 7 4 7
Q55/56B. Which of the following facts Total South East Midwest West
best illustrates that environmental EPA's Cross State Air Pollution rule would have an

. impact on worker incomes equivalent to the annual loss
regulaions ~can be harmful  to of 34,000 jobs from 2013 through 2037, compared with
businesses? [COMBINED] EPA's claim of 700 jobs per year gained. [COC]............. 37%  49%  42% 28% 28%
The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has
imposed almost $40 billion in new annual costs on
Americans since 2009—more than all other agencies
combined. [HERITAGE]........cccccovimeininieseseiseieeeiens 36 32 29 35 47
New EPA rules would force consumers across America
to pay almost $300 billion in additional electricity costs

through 2030. .......ocvvcereeiereecses e 29 23 37 25 28
Proposed EPA rules would cost businesses more than
$50 billion. [COC] ..uuvurverrerieeieiie e 27 22 30 19 34

New EPA rules are estimated to lead to 224,000 fewer
U.S. jobs on average, every year through 2030.

Millions of people now working will lose their jobs. ......... 26 26 31 18 26
An additional $1 million in regulation-induced spending
produces a net decrease of 1.5 jobS. ........cocveererrieeinnn. 22 21 18 37 19
The cost of the Clean Air Act has been about $1 billion. 22 26 14 37 19
Q57. Do you think that there are ___ Total South East Midwest West
Fartoo Many ........ccovernennee oo 14% 15% 10% 12% 18%
Stlate govebmn.]ent gmployert Ta,? dates TOO MANY ...ttt 39 28 39 48 43
related to business in your state? JUSEENOUGN oo 0 47 8 35 37
NOE ENOUGN ... 6 9 8 5 3
Fart00 fEW.......cureeieeerenererere e * 1 - - -
TOO MANY (NET)..oeueereieeeeeeneereereereeeessesseeneesseeeseesensns 53% 43 49 60 60
TOO FEW (NET) c.eueeeerereeeeeeereereeeeseessesessseeseeeeeesessns 7 10 8 5 3
Q58A. What would you oppose most? Total South East Midwest West
Government companies' Controll!ng ....................................................................... 24% 29% 23% 20% 23%
business practices,?_ Regulatllng ....................................................................... 15 16 17 12 17
; MaNAating .......coeeereeeereeireeree s 14 11 14 12 21
SEHNG covveereerreree e 12 7 5 22 1
Penalizing .......c.oveeveereereerereeeseee s 11 10 10 14 1
DiICtatiNG.....cveerce e 1 8 22 8 7
Shaming [CHAMBER] ......c.cocovirrenrereirirecineeneeseeseeseeneens 7 12 6 5 7
Punishing [CHAMBER]........cconiurirereeeneeeeseieeeees 6 7 3 8 3
Qs58/59A. What would you oppose Total South East Midwest West
most? Government companies' Controllling ....................................................................... 45% 50% 45% 46% 39%
Dusiness pracices? [COMBINED) o —————— S S S SR
REGUIATING ..o s 25 26 36 18 24
PeNaliZiNg .......cvieeieiieeieeecee e s 23 17 16 35 17
SEHNG oottt 21 18 13 28 23
Punishing [CHAMBER].........ccueeeeeeereeeeseessserenseeenns 15 20 16 14 "
Shaming [CHAMBERY] ........ccuevemeeeeenieeenseeeseerens 13 15 9 10 18
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Q60B. What would you most oppose? Total South East Midwest West
; AGQIESSIVE ...t 17% 21% 17% 14% 15%
The gO\l'getrnmen} t,.[aklgg .a[N] il One-size-fits-all [CHAMBER] .......cccoevvvinirnienrireireireinen, 12 16 15 10 8
approacn 1o regulating businesses Government-controlled.............ccoceenireninirnencn, 12 10 13 10 12
1d€0I0GICAI ... 12 15 14 6 1
Heavy-handed ... 11 7 6 19 16
BUIEAUCTALIC .....oveeeec e 11 8 14 10 9
OVEITEACHING ....vvvieie et 10 6 6 12 16
UNinfOrmed ........coeveeiereesecseeee s 9 13 9 14 5
PartiSaN .....coeereereeiecserere e 6 4 5 5 9
Q60/61B. [FORM B] What would you 5 To_éa;/l St;ugl EZL;:/ % Ws%s;
n ; overnment-Controlled ...........cocvvenereneneenenees 28% 4% o b b
m:St oppose? The gor:/ e;nment t?lf[!ng BUr€AUCTALIC ... 25 22 32 22 22
alN] _____ approach to regulating IGEOIOGICAL oo 2% 18 32 27 20
businesses? [COMBINED] AGGTESSIVE oo seee e ere s 24 29 25 21 21
OVEITEAChING .....vuvvvcieeicce et 24 20 17 25 32
One-size-fits-all [CHAMBER] .......ccccovvevervireiciririirene, 23 27 30 19 17
Heavy-handed ... 21 20 13 29 25
UNINfOrMEd ..o 21 27 18 28 14
PartiSaN ..o 11 12 7 10 14
Q62. Proposed "predictive scheduling" Total South East Midwest West
measures would limit employers' ability Totally SUPPOIL.......cocveeiieicireiere e 21% 25% 21% 17% 23%
A ; MOStlY SUPPO ... 36 30 36 37 41
to use on-call scheduling for their SOMEWNaL SUPPOTt...oooooooooo 21 AN 18 27 17
employees, requiring them to give NEULTAL oo 11 18 11 9 9
sufficient advance notice to employees SOMEWNAL OPPOSE........covvvevvveereceerssssisisiiecesssnnneessssssns 8 4 9 11 8
about When they will or will not be !\rAOSt|||y (0207983 cononononno00000000000A000AIEIRIEONICONICONICNICOCAEOAEACNC0ND ; % 1 * ;
working. Do you support or oppose Otally OPPOSE ...
these proposed measures? SUPPORT (NET)...ooereeserseesesessessessessesssssessee 8% 76 75 80 80
OPPOSE (NET)....coivieeereerneerneinersnsessisssesssssssssesseens 11 6 14 11 11
Q63A. What aspect of predictive  tk ity | | " Total South East  Midwest  West
hedulin ncern most? t takes away flexibility for employees as well as
scheduling concers you most EMPIOYEIS ...t 23% 23% 17% 22% 29%
It would increase costs by requiring businesses to pay
employees for cancelled Shifts ..., 21 10 26 29 19
It would add undue burdens on managers' time ............. 18 23 15 10 29
It makes it impossible to be flexible when running a
DUSINESS ..o 18 19 22 13 17
It's an undue intrusion by the government into business
AUEONOMY ...ttt 11 12 12 14 1
It's an unfair burden on service-oriented businesses,
especially small bUSINESSES ..........ocereveeverriereererreiernnens 10 14 7 11 5
Q63/64A. What aspect of predictive  tk ity | " Total South East Midwest West
; o t takes away flexibility for employees as well as
[Sgghengmgg] concems  you  most: EMPIOYETS ...ttt 43% 41% 36% 37% 63%
It would increase costs by requiring businesses to pay
employees for cancelled Shifts ............cccoorrrerrerrerrinenn. 39 29 45 48 36
It makes it impossible to be flexible when running a
DUSINESS ..ottt 32 35 42 21 37
It would add undue burdens on managers' time ............. 32 39 23 20 47
It's an unfair burden on service-oriented businesses,
especially small bUSINESSES ........covvrevvveevreneeneirerrereinens 30 30 27 44 10
It's an undue intrusion by the government into business
AUIONOMY ...t 24 27 26 29 8
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Q658.  Which of the
arguments against
scheduling do you

persuasive?

following
predictive
find  most

Q65/66B. Which of the
arguments against
scheduling do you

persuasive? [COMBINED]

following
predictive
find  most

Q67. Do you support or oppose an
increase to your state's minimum
wage?
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It's simply impossible to run a business without any
flexibility, yet that's exactly what predictive scheduling
asks us to do. There's simply no way to practically
decide schedules far enough in advance, which means
that small businesses forced to pay for cancelled shifts
will get stuck with the price tag of yet another
government regulation. ...
Predictive scheduling would impose an undue burden
on employers by significantly raising their costs,
increasing the workload on management, and taking
away the flexibility that's vital to running a business. ......
In order to attract great talent, each business must offer
its own unique set of competitive benefits. Predictive
scheduling would make it harder for workers to get
ahead by mandating a one-size-fits-all approach that
ignores the diverse needs of both job creators and
WOTKETS. ..ot
Predictive scheduling doesn't just harm employers, it
harms employees, too. Many employees get into retail
for the flexibility of the schedules and the ability to pick
up extra hours, but this is just another overreaching
government regulation that is taking freedom away
from businesses and WOTKETS. ............ocevevneereeereeirernnenns

It's simply impossible to run a business without any
flexibility, yet that's exactly what predictive scheduling
asks us to do. There's simply no way to practically
decide schedules far enough in advance, which means
that small businesses forced to pay for cancelled shifts
will get stuck with the price tag of yet another
government regulation. ..o
Predictive scheduling doesn't just harm employers, it
harms employees, too. Many employees get into retail
for the flexibility of the schedules and the ability to pick
up extra hours, but this is just another overreaching
government regulation that is taking freedom away
from businesses and WOTKErS..........ccccoverenieeireirinininns
Predictive scheduling would impose an undue burden
on employers by significantly raising their costs,
increasing the workload on management, and taking
away the flexibility that's vital to running a business. ......
In order to attract great talent, each business must offer
its own unique set of competitive benefits. Predictive
scheduling would make it harder for workers to get
ahead by mandating a one-size-fits-all approach that
ignores the diverse needs of both job creators and
WOTKETS. ..ottt

Totally SUPPOIL.......cocvieiieicireecre e
MOSHY SUPPOIL ...
Somewhat SUPPOIL............ccovueverurirereiierere e
NEULTAL ...
Somewhat OPPOSE........cccuivereririrereirerese et
MOSHY OPPOSE ..o
Totally OPPOSE ...euerrrrrrieiriirireereree e

SUPPORT (NET)...ooreseeseesescessessessessssessesoe
OPPOSE (NET).corereeseeseesessessessessessesessessee

Total

32%

27

22

18

Total

61%

51

46

43

Total
26%

South

37%

20

29

14

South

55%

45

40

60

South

31%

East  Midwest West

38% 29% 25%

18 37 36
23 15 22

21 19 18

East Midwest  West

66% 54% 63%

56 63 41

40 52 53

37 31 43

East Midwest  West
30% 18% 24%
34 24 47
18 36 8

9 12 17
7 2 1
1 9 2
2 1 2

82 7 79
9 1 4
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Q68. Which of the following statements o f e harder b Total South East Midwest West
A f e vast majority of us are working harder but we're
?hnetp/leog.lrr];mum VEED 0 ST watching our families slipping further behind. It is not

fair, it is not right, it is not just that people work 16-hour

days and still be raising their children in poverty.

Raising the minimum wage is not only fair, it's going to

fuel economic growth and greater consumer demand.

[O'MAMIEY].....eeerrerereereieiieiseieeese et 27% 27% 28% 28% 25%
Corporate profits and GDP are up. But if you work at

Wal-Mart, if you are paid so little that you still need food

stamps to put groceries on the table, what does more

money in stockholders' pockets and a higher GDP do

for you? No one in America should work full time and

still live in poverty. We must raise the minimum

WAGE[WAITEN]. 1.vucveivvecviieiciriierctseie s 27 29 26 30 21
Again and again, some call for a higher minimum wage

as the solution to poverty. Yet an overwhelming

majority of economists have argued for decades that

raising the minimum wage doesn't work. It actually

harms the poorest and most marginalized workers—

those with the most tenuous grip on their jobs—by

making it harder for businesses to hire. [Fischer] ........... 24 22 21 21 32
Big business got its handouts. Wall Street got its

bailouts. And hardworking taxpayers got the bill. It's

time for common-sense solutions that deliver real

opportunity and build a healthy economy for every

hardworking American. We should maximize wages for

everyone, not raise the minimum wage for a few. [LG]... 22 22 26 20 21
Q69A. Which of the following personal Total South East Midwest West
stories do you find most compelling as Following a minimum wage increase, a small business
a reason to OPPOSE a minimum waae owner must deqde if .she ywll lay off workers, cut
: Y employee benefits, or raise prices on her customers...... 27% 23% 26% 29% 33%
increase? Following a minimum wage increase, a worker is

replaced by a machine because her company could no

longer afford to pay as many Workers. ...........cocveeeenen. 27 39 24 26 15

A mother has to pay more for the things she needs in
her daily life as the places she shops pass on higher
costs to their customers because of a higher minimum
wage for their employees. ........cccvvenevienenieierieeinns 21 16 21 22 25
A single mom who went back to work loses her job
because her employer couldn't afford to pay everyone
A higher Wage. ......coeuieieirieiereee e 14 15 14 1 16
A student can't get a part-time job over the summer
because companies can't afford to pay a higher

MINIMUM WAGE. et sseees 11 7 14 12 10
Q70B. Which of these alternative policy . Cred Total South East Midwest West
roposals to raising the minimum waae Expanding the Eamned Income Tax Credit to support
5 P t g t'? g hard work and wage growth ...........ccccoerereenrereerrernennenn. 24% 26% 22% 12% 32%
0 you support most: Exemptions to a minimum wage increase for small
businesses or certain industry sectors. ...........ccccocveeenee. 21 15 20 34 17

Increased funding and prioritization of education and
workforce programs to reduce the number of workers

being paid the minimum wage...........ccocoevererreineneens 20 23 27 13 13
Expand career-oriented job training programs to
increase the number of skilled trade opportunities.......... 18 21 1 24 21

Setting a "trainee wage" at or below the current
minimum wage for employees just starting out in the
WOTKPIACE. ...vneveiiieieiete et 14 12 16 12 17
None of these—I don't support any of these policies...... 3 4 4 5 -

S1. For the following questions, please state whether you support or oppose the proposed policies dealing with paid leave.

Q71A. Increased maternity leave time Total South East Midwest West
Totally SUPPOIT ..o 30% 31% 33% 21% 41%
MOSHY SUPPOI ......vvvreiieicicieteeee e 21 21 23 23 18
Somewhat SUPPOIt.........c.cvveerriuieeieirereiereieseesesseneens 21 14 23 22 27
NEULFAL ..o 18 21 16 24 6
Somewhat OPPOSE........cvveuieeireiiiereireieie e 5 6 2 8 2
MOSHY OPPOSE ... 3 5 3 - 4
Totally OPPOSE ...euerrrrrereireirererercee e 1 2 - 1 2
SUPPORT (NET)...eeeeererereneeneireeseeeisesessessseesesseesessneens 2% 66 79 66 86
OPPOSE (NET)....oceeieerereiineineisseseereiseseesessssssnssesseesenens 9 14 5 9 9
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Q72B. Mandate paternity leave policy, Tl " % 33‘53}' E3Los<; Mic:‘g?/St %
H H i Otally SUPPOIT.....cii s (\ (] (] (] (]
orincreased patemitylleave ims MOSHY SUPPOME ......vvevrciriicisceee e 27 29 22 37 23
Somewhat SUPPOM..........cceviereiririeeesseserceeene 23 17 29 24 22
NEULTAL ... 12 5 13 14 12
SOMEWhat OPPOSE.......cvuvriiriiirrieee e 4 2 4 7 4
MOSHY OPPOSE ... 1 3 * - 2
Totally OPPOSE ...euerveerririiiriireereieee i 1 2 2 - *
SUPPORT (NET)...oocvveiereerneeeeisisnsessesssssssesssessnssenens 82% 87 81 78 81
OPPOSE (NET)....ouvieerereersesesssisesesssesssssssesssessnssenees 7 8 6 7 7
Q73A. More paid sick time for workers Total South East Midwest West
Totally SUPPOIL.........cveeiieicirieieirece e 27% 23% 27% 26% 34%
MOSHY SUPPOIt ...ttt 24 30 34 12 25
Somewhat SUPPOIt.........c.ccvvveriurirereirerereeeese e 22 15 20 26 26
NEULFAL ... 11 17 10 1 4
Somewhat OPPOSE.........cccuiveieirirereirerere e 12 11 7 23 3
MOSHY OPPOSE ....vevvivvviierteeee e 3 3 2 2 6
Totally OPPOSE .....ouvvveriricisiiecisee e 1 1 - - 3
SUPPORT (NET)...oucvuverereeieriesisersssesssssssssesesssesssssenees 73% 68 82 65 85
OPPOSE (NET)...ouruueeereesesesesssssssssssssssssssesssessnssenees 16 15 8 25 1
Q74B. More time off for workers who Total " Tg—éi/' 83‘55' E%-; Mi%‘g;ﬁ Wzit;‘;
H H Otally SUPPOIT.....ceiee (] (] () (] (]
neeq to care for sick children or MOStlY SUPPOI ... 35 37 34 18 47
relatives SOMEWNEL SUPPOM ..o 15 13 14 28 10
NEULTAL ... 12 7 17 14 1
Somewhat OPPOSE........cvucuiverecierereirerese et 2 1 1 6 2
MOStY OPPOSE ...cevercecrercieireie et 2 1 2 3 2
Totally OPPOSE ...euererererereeiseeseeseeseeeeseeseeeseeseeseeeesensns 1 2 * - 1
SUPPORT (NET)....coiivirrerieeresiiessssssssssssssessssssssssnes 83% 89 80 77 85
OPPOSE (NET)....ooivuiiveererieesessiesssssssssssssesssesssssesses 5 4 3 9 5
Q75. Some states and local Total South East Midwest West
governments have adopted policies At some point, nearly everyone will need to take time
. : : away from work to deal with a serious personal or
which requlrg employer_s to provide family illness, or to care for a new child. Our nation's
employees with a certain amount of public policies are failing to meet the needs of workers
paid leave each year. Which statement and their families. Laws providing paid family and
on that topic do you find more medical leave allow workers to meet their health and
persuasive? family needs without jeopardizing their economic

security. [NATIONAL PARTNERSHIP FOR WOMEN

AND FAMILIES]....otvinreriereiiiineiseissesesesessssesssesessesseeens 35% 30% 36% 42% 33%
Paid leave is one of the best things a business can do

for its workers—to recruit, retain, and reward talented,

dedicated people. No two businesses are alike, and

that's why every business should have the freedom,

choice, and control to decide the paid leave benefit

that's best for them. Let each business work with their

employees to find the right balance of benefits that

WOrkS for eVeryone. [LG] .......cocvveeerenineeneereeneereieeeenes 34 49 33 26 29
We oppose this one-size-fits-all mandate, which will hit

the tourism, hospitality and retail industries and

seasonal businesses the hardest. Companies that can

afford to provide paid leave typically do. For those that

don't, cost is the driving factor. A paid leave mandate, if

approved by voters, will have a chilling impact on these

businesses and, ultimately, their employees who may

see increased responsibilities, fewer raises, fewer

bonuses, reduced hours and even layoffs. [CHAMBER] 31 21 30 33 38
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Q76A. Which of these statements about . - Total South East Midwest West
laws addressing discrimination in hiring Every person, regardiess of their gender, race, religion,
d firina for lesbian a and or sexual orlgntatlon, deserves eqL_JaI opportunlty‘ and
an g . 98y, equal protection under the law. Period. No exceptions.
transgendered citizens MOST appeals R M%  43%  42% 8%  41%
to you? There are many small business owners who cannot in
good conscience abide by these proposed laws. It
would be unconscionable as a society to force them to
do so out of principle. [FAMILY INSTITUTE]........ccce.u..... 17 17 14 16 19
People shouldn't be fired for no good reason. The
question is, how far should government go to
preventing discrimination against gays and lesbians?.... 16 15 17 18 15
Imagine if someone in your family, someone you hold
dear, was denied a job or a place to live because of
who they love. Our state is better than that. [LG]............ 14 16 9 15 14
Denying rights to LGBT citizens isn't just wrong - it's
bad for our economy. To attract a talented work force,
we should ban LGBT discrimination and work to make
this a marriage equality state. ..........ccoevvvrerercrenrrninns 13 9 19 13 12
Q77B.  Which  of the following _ - ' Total South East Midwest West
statements do you agree with MOST We must commit to providing e'zquallprotectlon to all
. people, regardless of sexual orientation, but we also
rega,rd'”g .a law that protects both the have to preserve the rights of those with deeply held
religious rights of employers as well as (QIGIOUS DOETS. ... 32%  29%  23%  30%  43%
gay, lesbian, and transgender workers Everyone in our state deserves the chance to succeed
from employment discrimination? - gay, straight, or otherwise - but we owe it to the
religious organizations and individuals in our
communities to protect their long-held rights. ................. 26 23 29 35 20
Protecting religious freedom is vital to our state, but
that doesn't mean we have to accept discrimination
against our fellow residents who are gay or lesbian. ...... 23 21 31 15 21
We don't have to choose between protecting religious
freedom and protecting citizens against sexual
discrimination. We can do both - and do them fairly. ...... 19 26 18 20 15
Q78. Some states have passed Total + T;’—;i/' 3335; EZL??:/ Miﬁv;E/St %
"religious freedom" laws, which would OTaNlY SUPPOMT ..ottt o 0 0 o o
aIIov% a business not to serve a person I\S/Ig:qt'laywsht;p:p;c;r;pon """""""""""""""""""""""""""""" fg ?g 13 gg ?g
if doing so would violate their religious NEULTBL ... 15 15 18 15 11
beliefs. Do you support or oppose SOMEWhat 0PPOSE..........cvvvvvvrreeerssssssiissssnsnnesssss 4 2 6 5 2
these types of laws in your state? MOSHY OPPOSE ..o 2 1 4 3 1
Totally OPPOSE ...t 10 11 14 8 7
SUPPORT (NET)...uiuevivieriereeeisesseieiesessessssssesesse e 70% 71 59 69 80
OPPOSE (NET)....oviiereieresiesiseseseiesessessssssssesse e 16 14 23 16 10
Q79. Would you support or oppose a Total South East Midwest West
religious freedom bill in your state if it Totally SUPPOIT......couvreerieiiiiireee s 20% 17% 17% 1% 35%
gave other religions the ability to gg;iﬁﬁi%r;pon """""""""""""""""""""""""""""" f; fi 12 g 22
discriminate against Christians? NEULTAL ... 15 17 18 17 9
Somewhat OPPOSE.......cvucuiveveerireieirerese e 7 9 6 12 2
MOSHY OPPOSE ...ttt 6 4 8 9 4
Totally OPPOSE ....couveeeereicireieieieie e 18 14 21 20 16
SUPPORT (NET)...eeeeerereeeneeneeneeneereeseseesssessssesseesessnsens 53% 55 47 42 70
OPPOSE (NET)...ouverireerererrneeneereenseeesessesssssessesseesessnsens 31 28 34 41 21
Q80. Think about civil rights issues as a . . . Total South East Midwest West
whole, including how sexuality and The snpplg truth is that everyone des.erves.the. r[ght to
. . do their job without the fear of being discriminated
gender is handled in the workplace. BQAINSE ... 17%  16%  16% 18%  18%
Which of the following statements do You deserve fairess and quality of opportunity, but
you find most persuasive? success is determined by hard Work. .................c.ccccccceee 16 17 13 20 16
You deserve the right to be who you are, at home and
in the WOrKPIACE. ........cveeecerecesceec s 12 9 16 10 12
This is the 21st century - let's act like it. ... 1 8 16 1 9
Everyone benefits when everyone participates 1 14 13 5 1
Everyone deserves a level playing field in the
WOTKPIACE. 1..vvvvieiiieieisiie ettt 10 10 10 9 9
We need to get this right in order to secure our
reputation as a hospitable and welcoming place.
[CHAMBER].....cuttreveeeceneeneereereieeereesseeeesesseesesessessnens 9 12 4 4 15
If you want to contribute, you should be able to work.
ThiS IS AMETICA. .v.ervrererreeeereereereieee e 9 9 8 12 5
You shouldn't have to hide who you are to get a job or
KEEP @ JOD. vttt s 6 6 2 10 4
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Qs80/81. Think about civil rights issues . . ‘ Total South East Midwest West
as a whole, including how sexuality The snpplg truth is that everyone deslerves.thg rllght to
d ender is handled in the do .thelr job without the fear of being discriminated
ana g , , s AR 36%  32%  29% 44% 39%
workplace. Which of the following You deserve fairmess and quality of opportunity, but
statements do you find most success is determined by hard work. ...............cccoooeeeeece. 28 29 30 28 26
persuasive? [COMBINED] You deserve the right to be who you are, at home and
iN the WOrKPIACE. .......evieiceeie s 24 20 26 25 26
This is the 21st century - let's act like it 21 16 29 22 17
Everyone deserves a level playing field in the
WOTKPIACE. ...voevveiiieieicie ettt 20 21 22 19 20
Everyone benefits when everyone participates............... 20 26 25 12 18
We need to get this right in order to secure our
reputation as a hospitable and welcoming place.
[CHAMBERY......corvitercirecirerisereeinseise e sisensesseseens 18 20 14 12 26
If you want to contribute, you should be able to work.
ThiS IS AMETICA. .v.everrereireeeeereereereeeee e eeeeeeenns 17 16 13 22 15
You shouldn't have to hide who you are to get a job or
KEEP @ JOD. ..ottt s 15 20 12 16 13
Q82A. [FORM A] Which of the following . Total South East Midwest West
do you believe should be your state's Prepare every student for college, career, and life ......... 18% 22% 16% 20% 12%
highest prioritv? Develop a Iong-term strategy to ensure we have a
9 p y! strong community college and trade school system ....... 16 14 15 8 33
Expand personalized, customized worker training
programs that matches available workers to available
JODS oo 14 7 9 25 13
Expanding career-oriented job training programs for
more skilled trades poSItioNS ............ccvvrererreererceeinen. 13 12 15 14 1
Ensure every child graduates from high school ready to
WOTK oottt 11 12 17 5 1
Develop a long-term strategy to ensure we have a
world-class university SyStem........cccccooevevienenieineinns 10 13 12 10 7
Attracting educated and skilled workers............c.coceeennee 10 11 8 13 5
Ensure every child graduates from college ready to
WOTK oottt 8 10 8 5 8
Qs82/83A. Which of the following do you Do onetemn stateay | ) Total South East Midwest West
i e hi evelop a long-term strategy to ensure we have a
be.he.\tle,?ShOUId be your state’s highest strong community college and trade school system ....... 37% 28% 33% 40% 49%
priority [COMBINED] Expanding career-oriented job training programs for
more skilled trades poSItioNS ............ccvvrererneererceeinnen. 27 34 26 23 23
Prepare every student for college, career, and life ......... 26 29 30 25 20
Expand personalized, customized worker training
programs that matches available workers to available
JODS oo 26 19 25 36 21
Develop a long-term strategy to ensure we have a
world-class university System.........c.ccoooennnncninneine 24 29 18 20 28
Attracting educated and skilled workers.............ccccceeenee 23 25 24 24 16
Ensure every child graduates from college ready to
WOTK oot 19 17 18 20 24
Ensure every child graduates from high school ready to
WOTK oot 18 19 26 12 19
Qs84B. Which of the following options do % To_ta;l South  East  Midwest  West
you believe is the main reason Wages are too Iow| .......... 16% 18% 14% 24% 1%
. . s The new workforce isn't willing to show up on time or
businesses cannot find the qualified WOTK NI €NOUGH oo 14 1415 18 1
employees that they need? Government policies and regulation..................ccoev..eeeee.. 14 12 22 13 7
Qualified workers are attracted to other states ............... 13 17 14 6 14
Students are not equipped with the skills needed to
SUCCEEA ...ttt 12 12 6 21 14
Too many students are going to college instead of
trade SChOOIS ........cueveereericree e 11 6 8 2 24
Not enough new people are entering your field .............. 8 10 9 8 7
Not enough students are going to college.............c......... 6 6 5 3 8
Older, qualified employees have retired or left the job
MATKEL. ..o 5 6 7 4 4
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Qs4/85B. Which of the following options Total South East Midwest West
do you believe is the main reason Qualified workers are attracted to other states ............... 31% 36% 27% 23% 37%
businesses cannot find the qualified Government policies and regulation 26 26 34 23 19
q WaGES 818 100 IOW ... 25 30 22 40 17
employees that they need”? [COMBINED] The new workforce isn't willing to show up on time or
WOTK hard €N0UGN..........cvuveierire s 24 26 19 43 17
Too many students are going to college instead of
trade SChOOIS ........cervrerircirece e 23 17 20 1 38
Students are not equipped with the skills needed to
SUCCEEA ..ottt 23 25 15 28 26
Not enough new people are entering your field .............. 20 16 29 17 16
Older, qualified employees have retired or left the job
MATKEL. ...t 14 12 19 12 12
Not enough students are going to college....................... 12 11 14 4 17
Qs6. What was your company's annual TSGR To—;ao/l Soggl E%s; Midv;;st w%so}
H 2 €ss than o1, MY so00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000D (] (] (] (V] (V]
eoneluletiag §1,000,000 10 §9,999,09 - 5 19 17 16 7
$10,000,000 t0 $24,999,999 .........ccvvvvrevrrrrrierirenirriann, 10 6 14 10 9
$25,000,000 to $49,999,999 ..... 9 8 9 13 7
$50,000,000 to $99,999,999 ......... 27 22 26 28 33
$100,000,000 to $499,999,999 22 24 22 15 26
$500,000,000 to $999,999,999 8 9 5 9 9
$1,000,000,000 OF MOTE .....oeveereeereeereeseeeereeeeeereeseersenns 2 4 2 1 1
Q87. What is your gender? Total South East Midwest West
MaIE ...ttt 70% 68% 73% 67% 2%
FEMAIE ... 30 32 27 33 28
Q88. And overall, do you consider bertar T$_:ao/l So_;gl EL;; % “ﬁi}
H it IDEITAMAN. ... (\ () () (\ (]
)tl)g:';;sf:,lf to e, i your political Conservative...........c......... 18 19 16 18 19
: Moderate Conservative ... 20 18 18 23 23
Moderate/Independent ..... 27 32 27 25 22
Moderate Liberal........... 11 8 20 8 6
Liberal 12 12 11 10 13
Socialist .... 2 3 1 2 1
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....covireivernerssisrisenesiesseseenes 39% 37 34 41 43
LIBERAL (NET) .oovvevriierieiesissssseesessessessssssssassanns 22 20 3 18 20
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